NVELOPE™
Double Bracket–6.5 mm slots
All information is non-binding and without guarantee. Before using the products, all specifications and calculations
must be checked by a suitably qualified person and local regulations must be observed. This document is subject
to revision. We reserve the right to make technical changes. (07/2024, V1.02)
US
T 800 234 4533
us.sfs.com

• Creates a cavity between the architectural cladding and
 the building for the inclusion of exterior insulation
• Installs directly onto a variety of substrates including steel,
 wood, concrete and CMU
• Brackets are a component of the NV1 thermally broken
 subframe system which is used to attach architectural
 cladding materials utilizing vertically oriented extrusions
Product Selection
Material No. Bracket Depth
(mm)
Cavity Range Product Code Carton Wt.
(lbs)
Carton Qty.
Minimum Maximum
(mm) (in) (mm) (in)
1521239 40 47 1.85 67 2.64 NV-VB40D-6.5 22 75
1521247 60 62 2.44 102 4.01 NV-VB60D-6.5 33 75
1521255 90 92 3.62 132 5.19 NV-VB90D-6.5 33 60
1521263 120 122 4.80 162 6.37 NV-VB120D-6.5 34 40
1521273 150 152 5.96 192 7.56 NV-VB150D-6.5 34 35
1521282 180 182 7.16 222 8.74 NV-VB180D-6.5 33 30
1521291 210 212 8.35 252 9.92 NV-VB210D-6.5 31 25
1521300 240 242 9.52 282 11.10 NV-VB240D-6.5 35 25
1521309 270 272 10.70 302 12.28 NV-VB270D-6.5 33 20
1521317 300 302 11.89 342 13.46 NV-VB300D-6.5 35 20
NVELOPE™
Double Bracket–6.5 mm slots
All information is non-binding and without guarantee. Before using the products, all specifications and calculations
must be checked by a suitably qualified person and local regulations must be observed. This document is subject